



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 021585
Date 14 February 2015

Senior/corporate Management Team

Request:

Please note that my definition of senior/corporate management team is the chief executive or equivalent and anyone reporting directly to them.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please answer the following:

1. How many people were in your senior/corporate management team on January 1, 2010?

5

2. What were the job titles of the positions in your senior/corporate management team on January 1, 2010?

Chief Executive

Director Children and Young People

Director Adults and Community

Director Customer and Shared Services

Director Regeneration and Environment

3. On January 1, 2010, which post was

a) head of paid service

Director Customer and Shared Services - Richard Hill

b) your Section 151 officer

Assistant Director Delivery - Pat Main

c) your monitoring officer

Assistant Director Governance - Sue Kembrey

4. How many people were in your senior/corporate management team on January 1, 2015

8 (3 at same level as Q2, 3 at lower level than Q2 and 2 who are regional appointments reporting to our Managing Director on behalf of the region). The overall cost of senior management has reduced substantially (over £1.5m)

5. What were the job titles of the positions in your senior/corporate management team on January 1, 2015?

Managing Director

Strategic Director People
Strategic Director Place

Director of Finance
Director of Governance
Director of Education

Strategic Director West Midlands Pension Fund (Regional Post)
Strategic Director West Midlands Transport (regional Post)

6. On January 1, 2015, which post was

a) head of paid service

Keith Ireland - Managing Director

b) your Section 151 officer

Mark Taylor – Director of Finance

c) your monitoring officer

Kevin O’Keefe – Director of Governance